BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
EQUIPMENT TEST LIST
SECTION 032-001-011
Issue 11, September 1982
ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS, DIODES, AND VARISTORS
CONTENTS
1. GENERAL

KEYS 223-TYPE
KEYS 237- AND 243-TYPE
251-TYPE KEYS
KEYS--272 1 406 1 488 1 538 1 556 1 6013 1 A4 1 82 1
89, AND B-20 TYPES
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
KEYS 290 AND 293 TYPES TT
KEYS 357 1 370, 375-379, 381-383, 388, TT
390-398, 426, 488 & 511 TYPE & NOS. 6002A,
B, C, D, F, G, AND H1 AND ASSOCIATED LEVERS
KEYS 438, 439, 450, 451, 453, 462 & 463 TYPES TT
KEYS 478-TYPE TT
Page 3
SECTION 032-001-011
032-714-701 (5/0)
032-717-701 (3/0)
032-718-701 (2/0)
032-719-701 (4/0)
032-720-701 (2/1)
032-721-701 (2/0)
032-722-701 (3/0)
032-723-701 (5/0)
032-724-701 (9/0)
032-725-701 (1/0)
032-726-701 (3/0)
032-750-701 (2/0)
032-751-701 (1/0)
032-771-811 (2/0)
032-790-701 (2/0)
032-790-702 (2/0)
Page 4 of 4 Pages
KEYS 479 497, 501 503-507 512 514, 516
526, 529, 531, 546.~.. 546, 548
0
5S5, 557.~.. 5S8,
571, 578, 586 1 600~, 6009, 6 11, A1 6 A~, A5-A11
4
A13-AI5 AND A17, TYPESRT RT
032-71 -701
KEYS A18, A20, A23-A27, A29-A33, A35, B1j B3,
B5-B8.!. B10, B14, B15, B17-B19, B21, C-C ,
C5-C6~, E5, G1, G2, AND G6 TYPES
KEYS 499, 523, & 24 TYPES
KEYS 499, 523, & 124 TYPES
KEYS 517, 530, A21, B13, C4, C9-C11 TYPES
KEYS 518-TYPE
KEYS 519-TYPE
KEYS 520-TYPE
KEYS 545, 575, 591, A28, A34, A36, B22, B23,
B25, B26, E6, G3-G5 TYPES
KEYS 547, 552
4
576, 579
4
582, 583, 585, 592,
596, 597, 61 , 615, 62 , 625, 630 AND 650
TYPES
KEYS 570-TYPE
KEYS 580A & 581A
KEYS E1 AND E2 TYPES
E4A KEY
FIBER KEY SHIELDS
KEYS--STROMBERG-CARLSON 307 & 311 TYPES
KEYS--STROMBERG-CARLSON 319 & 320 TYPES